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Semester 1

Modules Dates in 
Year 2020

Activities for the Semester Comments

Inductions 3rd - 30th 
August 2020

Saturday 
8th  August 
2020

Learner & Tutor 
Inductions – Online/ 
Moodle platform

Tutor Inductions

Please go into the portal and get a welcome note, 
Induction materials and listen to the short video 
on programme overview guide

The Campus Coordinator will schedule the  
online training session with tutors

COURSES
TL211
CL221
TL211
CL221
AL211
IPE221

31st Aug – 4th 
Sept 2020

Tutorial 1-1hr

Course Overview

You are encouraged to participate in discussion 
forums and submit your assignments on time 
to give the tutor enough time to mark your 
work.

7th – 11th 
Sept.202

Discussion Forum 1

Chats/quizzes/Tests

13th Sept. 
2020

Due Date for Assignment 1 
Submission

Submit your assignment on the portal. NOT by 
Email

25th  Sept. Assignment Feedback sent 
to Students

NB: Tutors

COURSES

HS 211
IP221
HS211
PP221
AT211
EE221

14th Sept-18th 
Sept 2020

Tutorial 2- 1hr
Course Overview

You are encouraged to 
participate in discussion 
forums and submit your 
assignments on time to give 
the tutor enough time to mark 
your work

21st -25th Sept Discussion Forum 2

Chats/Quizzes/Tests

27th  Sept. Due Date for Assignment 2 Submission Submit your assignment on the 
portal. NOT by Email

11th Oct. Assignment Feedback sent to Students NB: Tutors

COURSES

CC211
LD221
CC211
AP221
LA211
ES221

28th Sept – 2nd 
Oct.

Tutorial 3- 1hr
Course Overview

You are encouraged to 
participate in discussion 
forums and submit your 
assignments on time to give 
the tutor enough time to mark 
your work5th- 9th Oct. Discussion Forum 3

Chats/Quizzes/Tests

11 Oct. Due date for Assignment 3 Submission Submit your assignment on the 
portal. NOT by Email

23rd Oct. Assignment Feedback sent to Students NB: Tutors



Inspire Tomorrow,Today

Vacancies

Western Bye-Pass, Garamotlhose Junction, Plot 39972, Block 6, Gaborone, Botswana 
www.bou.ac.bw

Delivery Schedule
BEd-(PRI/IECD/SIE) Delivery Schedule 2020

Semester 1

Modules Dates in 
Year 2020

Activities for the Semester Comments

COURSES

CP211
RD220
TS211
RD220
HD211
RD220

12th - 16th Oct. Tutorial 4 -1hr

Course Overview

You are encouraged to 
participate in discussion 
forums and submit your 
assignments on time to give 
the tutor enough time to 
mark your work

19th – 23rd  
Oct.

Discussion Forum 4
Chats/Quizzes/Tests

25th Oct. Due date for Assignment 4 Submission Submit your assignment on the 
portal. NOT by Email

6th Nov. Assignment Feedback sent to Students NB: Tutors

NOVEMBER 9th – 21st 

November 
2020

Summative Assessments Online/Moodle Based. 

NOVEMBER 27th 
– 29th 

Marking of Summative Assessments 

NOV 30th  –DEC  
04th  

Departmental Board Meetings

DECEMBER DECEMBER 07th   
– 10th   

School Board Meetings

DECEMBER 14th 
– 17th 

Board of Graduate Studies

DECEMBER 21st   Senate 
DECEMBER 22nd Publication of Semester 1 Results

NB: Students should note that unless otherwise communicated, all interactions (induction materials, assignment submis-
sion, Tutorial interactions, examinations, results checking) will be through the portal. All other alternative teaching and 
learning interactions will be communicated on the student Portal.


