

## Delivery Schedule

## BEd-(PRI/IECD/SIE) Delivery Schedule 2020 Semester 1

Modules	Dates in Year 2020	Activities for the Semester	Comments	
Inductions	3 <sup>rd</sup> - 30 <sup>th</sup> August 2020	Learner & Tutor Inductions – Online/ Moodle platform	Please go into the portal and get a welcome note, Induction materials and listen to the short video on programme overview guide  The Campus Coordinator will schedule the online training session with tutors	
	Saturday 8 <sup>th</sup> August 2020	Tutor Inductions		
COURSES	31st Aug – 4th	Tutorial 1-1hr	You are encouraged to participate in discussion forums and submit your assignments on time to give the tutor enough time to mark your work.	
TL211 CL221 TL211	Sept 2020	Course Overview		
CL221 AL211 IPE221	7 <sup>th</sup> - 11 <sup>th</sup> Sept.202	Discussion Forum 1 Chats/quizzes/Tests		
	13 <sup>th</sup> Sept. 2020	Due Date for Assignment 1 Submission	Submit your assignment on the portal. NOT by Email	
	25 <sup>th</sup> Sept.	Assignment Feedback sent to Students	NB: Tutors	
COURSES  HS 211 IP221 HS211 PP221	14 <sup>th</sup> Sept-18 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2020	Tutorial 2- 1hr Course Overview		You are encouraged to participate in discussion forums and submit your assignments on time to give the tutor enough time to mark your work
AT211 EE221	21st -25th Sept	Discussion Forum 2 Chats/Quizzes/Tests		your work
	27th Sept.	Due Date for Assignment 2 Submission		Submit your assignment on the portal. NOT by Email
	11 <sup>th</sup> Oct.	Assignment Feedback sent to Students		NB: Tutors
COURSES	28 <sup>th</sup> Sept - 2 <sup>nd</sup> Oct.	Tutorial 3- 1hr Course Overview		You are encouraged to participate in discussion
CC211 LD221 CC211				forums and submit your assignments on time to give the tutor enough time to mark
AP221 LA211	5 <sup>th</sup> - 9 <sup>th</sup> Oct.	Discussion Forum 3  Chats/Quizzes/Tests		your work
ES221	11 Oct.	Due date for Assignment 3 Submission		Submit your assignment on the portal. NOT by Email
				+



## Delivery Schedule

## BEd-(PRI/IECD/SIE) Delivery Schedule 2020 Semester 1

Modules	Dates in Year 2020	Activities for the Semester Comments	
COURSES  CP211  RD220  TS211  RD220	12 <sup>th</sup> - 16 <sup>th</sup> Oct.	Tutorial 4 -1hr  Course Overview	You are encouraged to participate in discussion forums and submit your assignments on time to give the tutor enough time to mark your work
HD211 RD220	19 <sup>th</sup> - 23 <sup>rd</sup> Oct.	Discussion Forum 4 Chats/Quizzes/Tests	mark your work
	25 <sup>th</sup> Oct.	Due date for Assignment 4 Submission	Submit your assignment on the portal. NOT by Email
	6 <sup>th</sup> Nov.	Assignment Feedback sent to Students	NB: Tutors
NOVEMBER	9 <sup>th</sup> - 21 <sup>st</sup> November 2020	Summative Assessments	Online/Moodle Based.
	NOVEMBER 27 <sup>th</sup> – 29 <sup>th</sup>	Marking of Summative Assessments	
	NOV 30 <sup>th</sup> –DEC Departmental Board Meetings 04 <sup>th</sup>		
DECEMBER	DECEMBER 07 <sup>th</sup> - 10 <sup>th</sup>	School Board Meetings	
	DECEMBER 14 <sup>th</sup> – 17 <sup>th</sup>	Board of Graduate Studies	
	DECEMBER 21st	Senate	
	DECEMBER 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Publication of Semester 1 Results	

NB: Students should note that unless otherwise communicated, all interactions (induction materials, assignment submission, Tutorial interactions, examinations, results checking) will be through the portal. All other alternative teaching and learning interactions will be communicated on the student Portal.